FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-13-2000

Γ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101548496

11.22.00	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	ype Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement
Document ID	
Correction of Reel #	Frame # U.S. Government
Corrective De	Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Pa	Arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Execution Date Day Year
Name (line 1)	Geert Schmid-Schoenbein 11 14 2000
Name (line 2)	Month Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1)	Hiroshi Mitsuoka 11 15 2000
Name (line 1)	THIOSH WILSUOKA
	rtv Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Par	
Name (line 1)	The Regents of the University of California If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	300 Lakeside Drive, 22 nd Floor States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2)	representative is attached. (Designation
	must be a separate
Address (line 3)	Oakland CA 94612-3550 document from Assignment.)
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
00 рвтник 000000. L	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

[RECESCHMOO.K22]

PATENT

REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0562

FORM PTO-1619A	······································							
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Palent and Trace					artment of Cond	ommerce rk Office	
:		Page 2 PATENT						
Correspondent	Name and Addre	ess Tele	phone Number	(619)238-0999				
Name (line 1)	James W. McClain							
Address (line 1)	Brown, Martin, Halle	Brown, Martin, Haller & McClain, LLP						
Address (line 2)	1660 Union Street							
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 92101							
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.								
Application Nu	Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Pat	ent Application Numbe	er or the Patent Numbe	er (DO NOT ENTER	 R BOTH numbe	rs for the sa	ame proper	tv)	
		l	(=			o propor	·1/·	
Pate	ent Application Numb	per(s)		Patent No	umber(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.					Day	Year		
				Novemb	oer	14	2000	
Patent Cooperation	n Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT		PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1								
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3 4	1): \$ 40.00				
			· ·			J		
Method of F	•	Enclosed X	Deposit Accou	unt				
Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
	Deposit Account Number: # 02-4070							
	Au	thorization to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes	~	No		
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
.lames \	N. McClain		ALL			Nov. 22,	2000	
	erson Signing		Signature				ate	

Ø

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. SD-99097		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is	hereby acknowle	dged, ASSIGNOR(S).
1. Geert Schmid-Schonbein	2	Hiroshi Mitsuoka
3	4	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Rege statewide administrative offices located 300 Lakeside Drive. legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title an foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which	22nd Floor, Oaklar d interest for the U	nd, CA 94612-3550, and the successors, assigns and Inited States and its territorial possessions and in al
METHOD FOR TREATMENT AND	PREVENTIO	N OF PHYSIOL OGIC SHOCK
and which is found in		
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and list	ng the above nam	ed persons as inventors.
(b) _X U.S. patent application executed herewith, entitled	as above and listi	ng the above named persons as inventors.
(c) U.S. application serial no filed on		
(d) U.S. Patent No.: issued		
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, included obtained from said invention by the above application or an 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any release, result the international Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Protection	y continuation, div ramination or exte	rision, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, ag would conflict with this assignment;	reement or encum	prance has been or will be made or entered into which
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon it relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and lagal eq as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relegal representative any and all papers, instruments or all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said e purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and req the filling date and serial number of said application when or	juivalents as may be elating thereto and fidavita required to quivalents thereof uested by the exec-	e known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its o apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Paters any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE. The Rege		
executed this	Signatur	e of Inventor(s)
14 day of Novambaroon	h. S.	luid - Schanker
day of, 2000	-	
day of, 2000		
day at 2000		

PATENT

REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0564

11/14/00 TUE 10:23 FAX 619 238 0062

BMHM

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. SO	-9 909 7				
For good and valu	eble consideration, the	e receipt of which is h	ereby acknowled	ged. ASSIGNOR(5).	
1. Geert Schmid	L-Schonbein		2	Hiroshi Mitsuoka	
3			4		
statewide administ legal representativ	trative offices located 3	300 Lakeside Drive, 22: Il of its right, title and il	nd Floor, Oakland Interest for the Ur	y of California, a California corporati I, CA 94612-3550, and the successor ited States and its territorial possess a invention entitled:	rs. assigns
ME	THOD FOR TRE	ATMENT AND F	PREVENTION	OF PHYSIOLOGIC SHOCK	:
and which is found	d in				
(a) U.S. prov	risional application file	d herewith and listing	the above name	persons as inventors.	
(b) X U.S. pate	nt application execute	d herewith, entitled as	above and listin	g the above named persons as inven	itors.
(c) U.S. appl	ication sarial no	, filed on			
(d) U.S. Pate	nt No.:	_, issued			
obtained from said 35 USC 111(a) or	l invention by the abov	ve application or any o nd any release, reexan	ontinuation, divi: nination or exten	im priority and, in and to, all Letter. tion, continuation-in-part, extension, sion of said Letters Patent and all rig	conversion
ASSIGNOR(S) here would conflict with		ssignment. sale, agree	ment or encumbr	anca has been or will be made or ente	red into wh
relating to said invo as to the same in a legal representative application, said in purposes thereof.	ention and sold Letters my interference, litigati w any and all papers, wention and said Letter	Patent and legal equivion or proceeding relation, instruments or affiding Patent and said equipments and requestion and requestions.	alents as may be ing thereto and w svits required to valents thereof w sted by the execut	ed promptly with all pertinent facts as known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; ill promptly execute and deliver to AS apply for, obtain, maintain, issue o high may be necessary or desirable to ion of this assignment to insert into th	and will tes SSIGNEE or r enforce s o carry out
AND the <u>ASSIGNO</u> any reissue or exte	R(S) requests the Com	missioner of Patents a SSIGNEE, The Regents	and Trademerks to of the University	o issue said Letters Patent of the Unit of California.	ed States
executed this			Signature	of Inventor(s)	
day of	, 2000				
5 day of NOVC	mbe/, 2000		2di	roshi Mitsudea	
day of	2000				
day of	, 2000				

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0565